Financial
liabilities
Payables 63 … … … … … 63 63
Total 63 … … … … … 63 63

2016

Maturity analysis for financial liabilities

1 Year 2 Years 3 Years 4 Years  5 Years
More than

5 Years
Undiscounted

Total
Carrying
Amount

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial
liabilities
Payables 121 … … … … … 121 121
Total 121 … … … … … 121 121

76 TMAG Annual Report 2016-17

(d) Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices. The primary market risk that TMAG is exposed to is interest rate risk.

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of TMAG’s interest bearing financial instruments was:

2017 2016
$'000 $'000

Variable rate instruments
Cash at Bank 3,461 4,231
Total 3,461 4,231

Changes in variable rates of 100 basis points at reporting date would have the following effect on TMAG’s profit or
loss and equity:

Sensitivity Analysis of TMAG’s Exposure to Possible Changes in Interest Rates
Statement of
Comprehensive Income

Equity

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2017
Cash and deposits 33 (33) … …
Net sensitivity 33 (33) … …

30 June 2016
Cash and deposits 37 (37) … …
Net sensitivity 37 (37) … …

This analysis assumes all other variables remain constant. The analysis was performed on the same basis for 2016.

9.2 Categories of Financial Assets and Liabilities
2017 2016

$'000 $'000
Financial assets
Cash and deposits 3,461 4,231
Loans and receivables 196 76
Total 3,657 4,307

Financial Liabilities
Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost 63 121
Total 63 121

77TMAG Annual Report 2016-17

9.3 Comparison between Carrying Amount and Net Fair Value of Financial Assets
and Liabilities

Carrying
Amount

2017

Net Fair
Value
2017

Carrying
Amount

2016

Net Fair
Value
2016

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash at bank 2 2 2 2
Cash in Special Deposits and Trust Fund 3,459 3,459 4,229 4,229
Receivables 196 196 76 76
Total financial assets 3,657 3,657 4,307 4,307

Financial liabilities
(Recognised)
Payables 63 63 121 121
Total financial liabilities (Recognised) 63 63 121 121

10 Statement of Trustee Receipts and Payments for the year
ended 30 June 2017

10.1 Statement of Trust Receipts and Payments

Project Opening
Balance Receipts Payments Closing

Balance

  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Restricted accounts
Art 7 ..... 7

Bequests 1,928 164 (150) 1,942

Biodiversity 289 114 (93) 310

Collection Access 50 ... (98) (48)

Collection Care 27 ... (1) 26

Collections & Research Projects 20 46 (40) 26

Exhibitions 489 253 (516) 226

Indigenous Cultures 53 11 (56) 8

Learning and Discovery 305 153 (237) 221

Museum Projects Account 60 122 (129) 53

Travel Grant ... 10 ... 10

Non-restricted accounts

Departmental clearing accounts (1) 1 (1) (1)

Jayne Wilson Bequest 229 5 (5) 229

Narryna Museum (32) 101 (161) (92)

Public Donations 109 44 ... 153

Public Program 35 47 (41) 41

Vivian Barlow Bequest 166 1 ... 167

3,734 1,072 (1,528) 3,278

78 TMAG Annual Report 2016-17

The Narryna Museum trust accounts is an overdrawn account however there are sufficient non-restricted funds
available to cover the shortfall.

The Collection Access trust account is overdrawn as at reporting date, however a final grant payment from
Department of State Growth will be received upon the completion milestone being achieved.

10.2 Notes on Funds with Significant Trust Balances
Trustee funds represent monies which have been received from State and Federal Government Agencies, large
corporations, private philanthropists and individuals who have designated the funds for use towards museum